1
HA 5119
2/2013
Size 06 (D 03) • 350 bar (5076 PSI) • 40 L/min (10.6 GPM)
Proportional Directional Control
Valves PRM7-06
� Digital control
� Compact design

Standard nut 22 x 2 15844600
3.1. Electrical connector EN 175301-803
Type designation Type Maximum input voltage
Connector A
grey
Connector B
black
Ordering number
K5
without rectifier - M16x1.5
(bushing bore � 4-6 mm)
230 V DC 16202600 16202500
3.2. Electrical connector M23   - 7PIN  (female)
Ordering number 345579500001
3.3. Electrical connector M12x1- 5PIN  (male), it presented only for E03 and E04S01 configurations
Ordering number 358359000002
3.4. Electrical connector G4W1F
Ordering number 358358932157
3.5. Cover of connector M12x1
Ordering number 23090600
4. Seal kit
Type
Dimensions, number
Order number
Square ring O-ring
Standard - NBR70 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.) 17 x 1.8 (2 pcs.) 15845200
Viton 9.25 x 1.78 (4 pcs.) 17.17 x 1.78 (2 pcs.) 15845400
5. O-ring
Standard - NBR70 32 x 2 (1 pc.) 273111014140
6. Mounting bolts
Dimensions, number Tightening torque Ordering number
M5 x 45 DIN 912-10.9 (4 pcs.) 8.9 Nm (6.6 ft-lbs) 15845100